Flow
Pressure
Level
Temperature
measurement
monitoring
control
Visit KOBOLD Online at

64 Subject to change without prior notice.
KDM Armored Flow Meter and Switch
KDM Ordering Information
KDM -V -A025 -1 -W -17 -7 -F -H Sample KDM Specification
KDM Options
KDM = Armored Flow Meter
Construction and Wetted Parts
-V = 316-Ti Stainless Steel Flow Meter
-T = PTFE Clad 316-Ti Stainless Steel Flow Meter
-C = Hastelloy C4 Flow Meter
Instrument Fittings
-A15 = 1/2" Raised Face ANSI Flange -N15 = 1/2" NPT Thread
-A25 = 1" Raised Face ANSI Flange -N25 = 1" NPT Thread
-A50 = 2" Raised Face ANSI Flange -N50 = 2" NPT Thread
-A80 = 3" Raised Face ANSI Flange
-A1H = 4" Raised Face ANSI Flange
Flange Ratings
-1 = 150 lb ANSI Flange Rating -2 = No Flange (Threaded connections) -3 = 300 lb ANSI Flange Rating
Medium
-W = Water
-L = Air. Specify operating temperature and pressure with order.
-A = Other. Specify density at STP, operating temperature, pressure and viscosity.
Measuring Range
-(1–26) Measuring Range Code as chosen from the KDM Flow Range Table.
Indicator Type
-9 = Directly Coupled, Standard Display M9
Output Options
-A0 = Indicator Only
-H0 = 1 Standard Switch
-HE = 1 Intrinsically Safe Switch
-I0 = 2 Standard Switches
-IE = 2 Intrinsically Safe Switches
-L0 = Standard Analog Output
-LE = Intrinsically Safe Analog Output
-K0 = Standard Analog Output with Digital Counter (M9 Indicator Only)
Other Options
-D =  Dampening Mechanism for gas flow less than 7 PSIG.
-H =  Steam Jacket
-T =  Temperature Isolation (-50˚F to 600˚F)
Subject to change without prior notice.      65
S2
KDM - Armored Flow Meter & Switch
KDM-M9
KDM Meter Tube with Steam Jacket
9.
84
”
(f
la
ng
ed
)
11
.8
1”
T
hr
ea
de
d
KDM Dimensions
Nominal    Dimensions
Fitting in inches
Size L1 L2
1/2" 2.81 3.94
1" 3.30 3.94
2" 3.90 4.72
3" 4.53 6.30
4" 5.16 5.91
KDM Series Flowmeters Application Guide
66 Subject to change without prior notice.
KDM Series Flowmeters
Application Guide